
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3055 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17th DECEMBER, 2015 

 
TURNOVER OF PORTS 

 
3055. DR. A. SAMPATH: 

  SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN: 
   
Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state : 
पोतप�रवहनमंत् 

(a) the top five ports in terms of total turnover owned by the Government of  
India/Public Sector Undertakings during each of the last three years; 

(b) the details of the revenue collected from the  ports of Maharashtra, Gujarat and 
Karnataka during the said period; 

(c) whether the Government has any plan/proposal to develop new ports in the above 
States; and 

(d)  if so, the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHANAN) 
 

(a) The top five Major Ports owned by Government of  India in terms of traffic 
handled during the last 3 years are Kandla, Paradip, Jawaharlal Nehru, Mumbai 
and Visakhapatnam; 

(b) The Operating Income/Revenue of the Major Ports in the states of  Maharashtra, 
Gujarat and Karnataka during the last 3 years is as under: 

(c)&(d):  A Memorandum of  Understanding (MoU) has been signed between Jawaharlal 
Nehru Port (JNPT) and Maharashtra Maritime Board on 5th June, 2015 for setting up 
a satellite port  project at Vadhavan near Dahanu in Maharashtra. In this regard a 
Techno-Economic Feasibility Report has been prepared by M/s McKinsey & Co.  

***** 

 

STATE PORT OPERATING INCOME  
(Rs. In Crores) 

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 
MAHARASHTRA JAWAHARLAL NEHRU  1097.87 1345.29 1508.08 
MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI  1227.34 1364.60 1399.78 
GUJARAT KANDLA  780.41 744.12 884.69 
KARNATAKA NEW MANGALORE  344.62 365.12 393.66 


